upon to receive temporary military training or active duty shall, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code 
Section 5923.05, be entitled to a temporary leave of absence with pay not to exceed thirty-one 
(31) calendar days during any one (1) calendar year; provided, however, that the maximum 
amount of paid military leave shall not exceed one hundred seventy six (176) hours in any one 
(1) calendar year; and further provided that such member provides the Fire Chief with written 
verification of the dates of departure and return at least sixty (60) days prior to such departure 
or, in the event sixty (60) days notice cannot be given, seventy-two (72) hours after the member